
 
Carbide Insert Designation Chart  

Turning 

C  N  M  G  4  3  2 

Shape  Clearance 
Angle 

Tolerance  Groove / 
Hole 

Size (IC)  Thickness  Radius 

Milling 

S  E  K  N  4  2     A  F  T  N 

Shap
e 

Clearan
ce Angle 

Toleranc
e 

Groov
e / 
Hole 

Siz
e 
(IC
) 

Thickne
ss 

Radiu
s 

Wip
er 
Lea
d 
Angl
e 

Wiper 
Clearan
ce Angle 

Cutting 
Edge 
Preparati
on 

Cutting 
Directi
on 

  
 
Shape    ​ ​(e.g. "​C​NMG432" / "​C​CMT32.51")     

Code Letter  Description  Diagram  Nose Angle 

A  85° parallelogram 
    85° 

B  82° parallelogram 
    82° 

C  80° diamond 
  80° 

D  55° diamond 

 
55° 

E  75° diamond 
  75° 

H  hexagon 
    120° 

K  55° parallelogram 

 
55° 

L  rectangle 
    90° 



M  86° diamond 
  86° 

N  55° parallelogram 

 
55° 

O  octagon 
  135° 

P  pentagon 
  108° 

R  round 
  full radius 

S  square 
  90° 

T  triangle 
  60° 

V  35° diamond 
 

35° 

W  trigon 
  80° 

X  sp. parallelogram 
  85° 

  
Clearance or Relief Angle    ​(e.g. "C​N​MG432" / "C​C​MT32.51")​   ​ ​ (close window) 

Code Letter  Angle  Diagram 

N  0° 
 

A  3° 
 

B  5° 
 

C  7° 
 

P  11° 
 

D  15° 
 



E  20° 
 

F  25° 
 

G  30° 
 

  
  
 
Tolerance     ​ ​(e.g. "CN​M​G432" / "CC​M​T32.51")​         ​ ​ (close window) 

Code 
Letter 

Cornerpoint 
(inches) 

Thickness 
(inches) 

Inscribed 
Circle (in) 

Cornerpoint 
(mm) 

Thickness 
(mm) 

Inscribed 
Circle (mm) 

A  .0002"  .001"  .001"  .005mm  .025mm  .025mm 

C  .0005"  .001"  .001"  .013mm  .025mm  .025mm 

E  .001"  .001"  .001"  .025mm  .025mm  .025mm 

F  .0002"  .001"  .0005"  .005mm  .025mm  .013mm 

G  .001"  .005"  .001"  .025mm  .13mm  .025mm 

H  .0005"  .001"  .0005"  .013mm  .025mm  .013mm 

J  .002"  .001"  .002­.005"  .005mm  .025mm  .05­.13mm 

K  .0005"  .001"  .002­.005"  .013mm  .025mm  .05­.13mm 

L  .001"  .001"  .002­.005"  .025mm  .025mm  .05­.13mm 

M  .002­.005"  .005"  .002­.005"  .05­.13mm  .13mm  .05­.15mm 

U  .005­.012"  .005"  .005­.010"  .06­.25mm  .13mm  .08­.25mm 

  
  
 
Hole / Chipbreaker​ ​    ​ ​(e.g. "CNM​G​432" / "CCM​T​32.51")​         ​  (close window) 

Code Letter  Diagram  Hole  Hole Shape  Chipbreaker Type 

Null   

 

No     None 



A   

   

Yes  Cylindrical  None 

B 

 

Yes  70­90° double countersink  None 

D     Yes  Cylindrical  None 

E     No     None 

F   
No     Double­sided 

G   
Yes  Cylindrical  Double­sided 

H   

 

Yes  70­90° single countersink  Single­sided 

M   

 

Yes  Cylindrical, or dbl 
countersink 

Single­sided 

N   

 

No     None 

P   

 

Yes  Cylindrical  Hi­double positive 

Q     Yes  40­60° double countersink  None 

R   
No     Single­sided 

S   

 

Yes  Cylindrical  Hi­double positive 

T   

 

Yes  40­60° double countersink  Single­sided 

U     Yes  40­60° double countersink  Double­sided 

W   
Yes  40­60° double countersink  None 



 

Z   
Yes  Cylindrical  Double­sided hi­double positive 

  
  
 
Size     ​(e.g. "CNMG​4​32" / "CCMT​3​2.51")     

ANSI 
Code 
No. 

Inscribed Circle Size  ISO Code No. (metric cutting edge length) by shape code 
letter of insert 

decimal 
in. 

fractional 
in. 

C  D  R  S  T  V  W 

0.5  .0625"  1/16                      

1.2 (5)  .15625"  5/32  S4  04 (4mm)  03 (3mm)  03 (3mm)  06 (6mm)       

1.5 (6)  .1875"  3/16  04 (4mm)  05 (5mm)  04 (4mm)  04 (4mm)  08 (8mm)  08 (8mm)  S3 

1.8 (7)  .21875"  7/32  05 (5mm)  06 (6mm)   05 
(5mm) 

 05 
(5mm) 

09 (9mm)  09 (9mm)  03 
(3mm
) 

2  .25"  1/4  06 (6mm)  07 (7mm)  06 (6mm)  06 (6mm)  11 
(11mm) 

11 
(11mm) 

04 
(4mm
) 

2.5  .3125"  5/16  08 (8mm)  9mm  07 (7mm)  07 (7mm)  13 
(13mm) 

13 
(13mm) 

05 
(5mm
) 

3  .375"  3/8  09 (9mm)  11 
(11mm) 

09 (9mm)  09 (9mm)  16 
(16mm) 

16 
(16mm) 

06 
(6mm
) 

3.5  .4375"  7/16  11mm  13mm  11 
(11mm) 

11 
(11mm) 

19 
(19mm) 

19mm  7mm 

4  .5"  1/2  12 
(12mm) 

15 
(15mm) 

12 
(12mm) 

12 
(12mm) 

22 
(22mm) 

22 
(22mm) 

08 
(8mm
) 

4.5  .5625"  9/16  14mm  17mm  14 
(14mm) 

14 
(14mm) 

24mm  24mm  9mm 

5  .625"  5/8  16 
(16mm) 

19 (9mm)  15 
(15mm) 

15 
(15mm) 

27 
(27mm) 

27 
(27mm) 

10 
(10m
m) 

5.5  .6875"  11/16  17mm  21mm  17 
(17mm) 

17 
(17mm) 

30mm  30mm  11m
m 



6  .75"  3/4  19 
(19mm) 

23 
(23mm) 

19 
(19mm) 

19 
(19mm) 

33 
(33mm) 

33 
(33mm) 

13 
(13m
m) 

6.5  .8125"  13/16                      

7  .875"  7/8  22 
(22mm) 

27 
(27mm) 

22 
(22mm) 

22 
(22mm) 

38 
(38mm) 

38 
(38mm) 

15 
(15m
m) 

8  1"  1  25 
(25mm) 

31 
(31mm) 

25 
(25mm) 

25 
(25mm) 

44 
(44mm) 

44 
(44mm) 

17 
(17m
m) 

10  1.25"  1­1/4  32 
(32mm) 

38mm  31 
(31mm) 

31 
(31mm) 

54 
(54mm) 

54 
(54mm) 

21 
(21m
m) 

   1.26"           32 
(32mm) 

           

  
  
 
Thickness     ​(e.g. "CNMG4​3​2" / "CCMT3​2.5​1")    (close window) 

ANSI 
Code No. 

ISO 
Code No. 

Decimal 
Value 

Fractional 
Value 

Millimeter 
Value 

.5 (1)  ­  0.03125"  1/32  0.79mm 

.6  T0  0.040"     1.00mm 

1 (2)  01  0.0625"  1/16  1.59mm 

1.2  T1  0.078"  5/64  1.98mm 

1.5 (3)  02  0.094"  3/32  2.38mm 

   T2  0.109"  7/64  2.78mm 

2  03  0.125"  1/8  3.18mm 

2.5  T3  0.156"  5/32  3.97mm 

3  04  0.187"  3/16  4.76mm 

   05  0.219"  7/32  5.56mm 

4  06  0.25"  1/4  6.35mm 

5  07  0.313"  5/16  7.9mm 

6  09  0.375"  3/8  9.53mm 

8     0.5"  1/2  12.7mm 



  
  
 
 
Radius​ ​    ​(e.g. "CNMG43​2​" / "CCMT32.5​1​")     

ANSI 
Code No. 

ISO 
Code No. 

Decimal 
Value 

Fractional 
Value 

Millimeter 
Value 

Null  Null  Wiper flat  Wiper flat  Wiper flat 

V  M0  0  0  0 

0.2  00  0.004"     0.1mm 

X     0.004"     0.1mm 

0   00  0.004"     0.2mm 

0.5     0.008"     0.2mm 

Y     0.008"     0.2mm 

1  04  0.016"  1/64  0.4mm 

   05  0.020"     0.5mm 

2  08  0.031"  1/32  0.8mm 

   10  0.040"     1.02mm 

3  12  0.047"  3/64  1.2mm 

4  16  0.062"  1/16  1.6mm 

5  20  0.078"  5/64  2mm 

6  24  0.094"  3/32  2.4mm 

7  29  0.109"  7/64  2.9mm 

8  32  0.125"  1/8  3.2mm 

  
  
 
Wiper Lead Angle ​     ​(e.g. "SEKN42​A​FTN")     

Code Letter  Angle 

A  45° 

D  60° 



K  60° 

E  75° 

L  75° 

P  0° 

S  75° 

  
  
 
Wiper Clearance Angle​     ​(e.g. "SEKN42A​F​TN")     

Code Letter  Angle 

C  7° 

D  15° 

E  20° 

F  25­26° 

G  30° 

N  0° 

P  11° 

  
  
 
Cutting Edge Preparation​ ​   ​(e.g. "SEKN42AF​T​N")   

Code Letter  Edge Preparation 

F  sharp 

E  honed 

T  T­land 

S  honed T­land 

X  special chamfer 

  
  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
Cutting Direction   ​   ​(e.g. "SEKN42AFT​N​")    

Code Letter  Direction 

R  right­hand cutting only 

L  left­hand cutting only 

N  both right­hand and left­hand cutting 

  
 
For more info on Carbide Inserts or to request a Surplus Carbide Insert List, please give me a 
call or shoot me an email @ ​sales@midwestsupplyusa.com 
 
You can also find Surplus carbide Inserts here: ​surpluscuttingtools.com 
This is our new website dedicated strictly to surplus carbide inserts… 
 
 
Follow us on Twitter      @ ​Midwest_Supply_Twitter 
Follow us on Linkedin    @ ​Midwest_Supply_Linkedin 
Follow us on Google+    @ ​Midwest_Supply_Google_Plus 
Please Visit our website @  ​www.midwestsupplyusa.com 

 

mailto:sales@midwestsupplyusa.com
http://www.surpluscuttingtools.com/
https://twitter.com/?lang=en
https://www.linkedin.com/in/midwest-industrial-supply-inc-9b044988?trk=nav_responsive_tab_profile
https://plus.google.com/u/0/102843364387421813664/posts
http://www.midwestsupplyusa.com/

